Epson EB-PU1008W/B
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The EB-PU1008W/B laser LCD has 8500 Ansi lumens, a contrast of 2500000:1 and a
resolution. The manufacturer Epson specifies a service life of 20000 hours, which is equivalent
to over 13.7 years at 4 hours per day. The integrated lens shift gives freedom when positioning

Brief Introduction the projector. An image width of up to 937 cm is possible, if the image width is smaller (we

Beta 2.5 recommend max. 625 cm), rooms with residual light are also no problem. If the image width is
not sufficient, the projector offers integrated edge blending software, which allows several
projectors to project a large image together. Video signals 1080P and 4K (compressed) are also
no problem for the projector.

, g 3x0,76" LCD TFT Panel

Display Type WUXGA 16/9 Liquid Crystal Display

Ansi-Lumen 8 8500 / 5950 im Eco Mode g3??8 Lux (bei 200 cm Screen)

Contrast @ 2500000:1 full on/off @ 2500000:1 full on/off

Black Level 6’ 0,0034 min. Lumen 5 0,002 min. Lumen

Lens shift Vert.: +/-67% Hori.: +/-30%

Rassliitioh WUXGA 1920 x 1200 2.304.000 Pixel
UHD (4K2K) 3840 x 2160 compressed

Video Modes Pal, SECAM, NTSC, HDTV 720p, 1080i, 1080p, 4K UHD (komprimiert), EDTV 480p, 576p
Stationary | Permanent installation in the training room and meeting room as well as the

Application conference room.

Very large screen width and rooms with plenty of light and shaded daylight.
Light Source Laser

Light Life 20000 h. / 30000 h. in Eco Mode
Operating Costs 0,00 € Laser L= '—‘g
A
Focus Powered
Zoom Powered Lux:3778 Lux
Room light max.:756 Lux

Objective optional Candela pro m*:1203 cd/m? 75 cm

Foot-Lamberts:351-fl- X
Throw Ratio optional
Audio ) 16/9 screen width:200 cm

Screen:1 Gain



Connections

Ceiling Mounting
Power

Size WxHxD
Operating Noise

Weight
Keystone

lllumination
Frequenz

Foot-Lamberts

Features

Optional

Name

ELPLWO05
ELPLUO4
ELPLUO3
ELPLM11

ELPLM10
ELPLMO9
ELPLMO8
ELPLLO8

ELPLX01

HDMI in
DVlin

D-sub 15pin in
USB Typ A, B

Mini Jack Audio in und out

RJ45 in
HDBaseT in
Yes

535/ 452W in Eco Mode

545 x 189 x 436 mm (21,5"x7,4"x17,2") 44,91 L/dm?

35/30 dB in Eco Mode

16,30 kg / 35,94 Ibs.
Vert.: +/-45°

Hori.: +/-30°

85%

351 fL / max. 937 cm screen width

1203 cd/m?

m Full HD 1080P compatible

M Lens shift Funktion

Hm Eco Mode
m Kensington Slot

m High Dynamic Range (HDR)

m Warping

W 24/7 continuous operation capable

H Edge Blending

H Password protection

W PJLink™

m Control via web browser
B Lan network compatible.
= Crestron®-Software compatible.

Object lens original
Object lens original
Object lens original
Object lens original
Object lens original
Object lens original
Object lens original
Object lens original
Object lens original
Object lens original

Object lens original

Ratio

1.04-1.46:1
0.87-1.06:1
0.65-0.78:1
4.84-7.39:1

1.81-2.4:1
2.15-3.49:1
1.45-2.32:1
7.2-10.12:1

0.35:1

Shift: 75 cm

Shift: 60

-
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Shift: 75 cm l

V12H004Y01 / ELPLX01W
V12H004WO05 / ELPLWO05
V12H004UA3 / ELPLUO3S
V12H004U03 / ELPLUO3
V12H004MOB / ELPLM11
V12H004MOA / ELPLM10
V12H004MO09 / ELPLMO9
V12H004MO08 / ELPLMO08
V12H004L08 /NELPLLO8
ELPLUO4 / V12H004U04

ELPLLO8 / V12H004L08
Order here: https://www.hcinema.de/lampen/shop-en.php?id=hc1785

Optional Lenses

Distance

Zoom Optional Lenses

2.1-29m
1.7-21m
1.3-1.6m
9.7-14.8 m
3.6-4.8m
4.3-7Tm
2.9-46m
14.4-20.2 m

Fix Optional Lenses

0.7m

Shift V

+/-67%
+/-67%
+/-67%
+/-67%
+/-67%
+/-67%
+/-67%
+/-67%

+-17%

Shift H

+/-30%
+/-30%
+/-30%
+/-30%
+/-30%
+/-30%
+/-30%
+/-30%

+/-10%

hift: 60 cm

Zoom
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https://www.projector-database.com/pro/epsonebpu1008w-en.html




